Master’s Office of the Supreme Court of Mauritius the
Memorandum of Charges and conditions of sale pursuant and
according to which shall take place before the Master’s Bar the
Sale by Licitation of the hereunder described immoveable pro-
perty viz; A portion of land to the extent of Four Hundred and Forty
Five Square Metres (445 m2) PIN 1406080045 situate in the
District of Flacq place called  Plaines de Gersigny, Central Flacq
and morefully described and transcribed in Volume 1379 No.148
and bounded as follows: Au Nord Est par le chemin de L’Hopital,
sur cent quarante six pieds,Au Sud Est, par divers sur cent

[...]

Notice is hereby given that on Thursday the 02/03/23, the 
property “Toutes les droits au bail a construction pour toute la duree
restant a courir (soit jusqu’au 02/06/2102) dans une portion de ter-
rain situee au quartier de Flacq, lieu dit Hermitage, etant la portion
No.2 de la contenance de QUATRE CENT VINGT TROIS METRES
CARRE (423 M2) together with all buildings, constructions and
plantations existing thereon, was sold at the Master’s Bar at the
request of the Mauritius Commercial Bank Ltd against J P D Andy
for the sum of Rs. 3,705,000/ - and was awarded to FLEXI
INVESTMENT, rep.